
CRIMINAL STATISTICS 817 

88.—Indictable Offences by Classes during the Tears ended September 3*, 
1919 and 1929—concluded. 

By Classes and Offences. 

1919. 

Number 
of 

Charges. 

Number 
of 

Convictions. 

1920. 

Number 
of 

Charges. 

Number 
of 

Convictions. 

CLASS V.—FORGERY AND OTHER OFFENCES AGAINST 
THE CDRHENCT. 

Offences against currency 
Forgery and uttering forged documents 

Totals. 
CLASS VI.—OTHER OFFENCES NOT INCLUDED IN THE 

FOREGOING CLASSES. 
Attempt to commit suicide 
Carrying unlawful weapons 
Criminal negligence 
Conspiracy 
Driving automobile while drunk 
Forcible entry 
Indecent exposure and other offences against public 

morals.. 
Intimidation 
Keeping bawdy houses and inmates thereof 
Offences against gambling and lottery acts 
Offences against revenue law 
Illicit stills 
Perjury and subornation of perjury 
Prison breach and escape from prison 
Riot and affray 
Sedition 
Sodomy and bestiality 
Various other misdemeanours 

Totals 
Totals for Canada. 

466 

46< 

21 

153 

1,340 

94 
177 
75 
37 
83 

122 

2,884 

23,021 

377 

377 

20 
91 

140 
l 

1,239 
296 
292 

41 
169 
65 
19 
54 
84 

2,518 

18.3M 

14 
559 

573 

42 
156 
67 

101 
48 
4 

187 
32 

927 
361 
122 
251 
106 
155 
101 
12 

104 
128 

2,W4 

23,213 

11 
419 

430 

33 
144 
50 
58 
48 

170 
19 

823 
303 
114 
239 
34 

147 
94 
8 

85 
80 

2,452 

18,443 
IIncluded under "various other misdemeanours." 

29.—Convictions and Sentences for all Offences, by Provinces, 1914-1920. 

Provinces. 

Canada— 
Convictions 
Sentences— 

Penitentiary 
Gaol or fine 
Reformatory 
Death 
Other sentences 

Prince Edward I s land-
Convictions 
Sentences— 

Penitentiary 
Gaol or fine 
Reformatory 
Death 
Other sentences 

Nova Scotia-
Convictions 
Sentences— 

Penitentiary 
Gaol or fine 
Reformatory 
Death 
Other sentences 

New Brunswick— 
Convictions 
Sentences— 

Penitentiary 
Gaol or fine 
Reformatory 
Death 
Other sentences 

38131—52 

1914. 1915. 1916. 1917. 1918. 

No. 
183,035 

No. 
153,055 

No. 
123,791 

No. 
114,011 

No. 
123,269 

1,216 
141,807 

592 
27 

39,393 

1,322 
115,150 

517 
34 

36,032 

982 
97,847 

568 
21 

24,373 

686 
92,402 

584 
15 

20,324 

890 
99,899 

678 
20 

21,782 

523 362 419 356 246 

504 
8 

350 
3 

402 

1 
13 

5 
338 
2 

2 
198 
7 

19 4 

3 
402 

1 
13 11 39 

7,379 6,724 6,568 5,282 5,511 

70 
6,769 

46 
3 

491 

93 
5,963 

55 
2 

611 

50 
5,899 

42 
2 

575 

45 
4,533 

49 
2 

653 

105 
4,682 

47 
2 

675 

3,101 3,111 2,960 2,896 1,945 

24 
2,935 

11 

33 
2,834 

24 

40 
2,696 

15 

25 
2,598 

27 

17 
1,688 

16 

131 220 209 246 224 

1919. 1920. 

No. 
130,019 

1,214 
105,747 

678 
28 

22,352 

267 

2 
240 

19 

6,300 

108 
5,471 

44 

677 

2,780 

53 
2,477 

21 
1 

228 

No. 
162,708 

1,125 
135,288 

615 
26 

25,654 

359 

1 
342 

16 

6,503 

122 
5,818 

525 

3,839 

77 
3,531 

19 

212 


