28.—Indictable Offences by Classes during the Years ended September 30, 1919 and 1920—ecncluded.

	19	919.	1920.		
By Classes and Offences.	Number of Charges.	Number of Convictions.	Number of Charges.	Number of Convictions	
CLASS V.—FORGERY AND OTHER OFFENCES AGAINST					
Offences against currency	466	377	14 559	11 419	
Totals	466	377	573	430	
CLASS VI.—OTHER OFFENCES NOT INCLUDED IN THE					
Attempt to commit suicide	28	20	42	33	
Carrying unlawful weapons.	98	91	156	144	
Criminal negligence.	1	i	67	50	
Conspiracy	21	6	101	58	
Conspiracy	ī	1	48	48	
Forcible entry Indecent exposure and other offences against public	12	2	4	3	
Indecent exposure and other offences against public			_	1	
morals	153	140	187	170	
Intimidation	1	1	32	19	
Keeping bawdy houses and inmates thereof	1,340	1,239	927	823	
Offences against gambling and lottery acts	332	296	361	303	
Offences against revenue law	312	292	122	114	
Illicit stills. Perjury and subornation of perjury	-	-	251	239	
Perjury and subornation of perjury	94	41	106	34	
Prison breach and escape from prison	177	169	155	147	
Riot and affray	75	65	101	94	
Sedition	37	19	12	8	
Sodomy and bestiality	83	54	104	85	
Various other misdemeanours	122	84	128	80	
Totals	2,884	2,518	2,904	2,452	
Totals for Canada	23,021	18,396	23,213	18,443	

^{&#}x27;Included under "various other misdemeanours."

29.—Convictions and Sentences for all Offences, by Provinces, 1914-1920.

Provinces.	1914.	1915.	1916.	1917.	1918.	1919.	1920.
Canada—	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Convictions	183,035	153,055	123,791	114,011	123, 269	130,019	162,708
Penitentiary	1,216	1,322	982	686	890	1,214	1,125
Gaol or fine	141,807	115,150	97,847	92,402	99,899	105,747	135, 288
Reformatory	592	517	568	584	678	678	615
Death	27	34	21	15	20	28	26
Other sentences	39, 393	36,032	24,373	20,324	21,782	22,352	25,654
Prince Edward Island-							
Convictions	523	362	419	356	246	267	359
Penitentiary	_	8	3	5	2	2	1
Gaol or fine	504	350	402	338	198	240	342
Reformatory	-	-		2	7	6	012
Death		-	1	=			_
Other sentences	19	4	13	11	39	19	16
Nova Scotia-					100000		
Convictions	7,379	6,724	6,568	5,282	5,511	6,300	6,503
Penitentiary	70	93	50	45	105	108	122
Gaol or fine	6.769	5,963	5,899	4,533	4,682	5,471	5,818
Reformatory	46	55	42	49	47	44	38
Death	3	2	2	2	2		-
Other sentences	491	611	575	653	675	677	525
New Brunswick-						í í	
Convictions Sentences—	3,101	3,111	2,960	2,896	1,945	2,780	3,839
Penitentiary	24	33	40	25	17	53	77
Gaol or fine	2,935	2,834	2,696	2,598	1,688	2,477	3,531
Reformatory	11	24	15	27	16	21	19
Death	_	_	_	_	=	l ī	
Other sentences	131	220	209	246	224	228	212